Note 4 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

As at 30 June 2016 and 30 June 2015, all of the Group’s borrowings were non-interest bearing.  The following table details the

Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk on each class of financial instrument as at 30 June 2016:

 30 June 2016 30 June 2015

Consolidated
Weighted

average interest
rate Balance

Weighted average
interest rate  Balance

 % $ % $

Cash 1.07 14,194 1.01 19,944

At call deposits 1.32 192,197 1.26 94,364

Term deposits 2.22 209,075 2.77 1,134,075

Trade and other receivables N/A 251,645 N/A 400,655

Total financial assets  667,111  1,649,038

Trade and other payables N/A (87,880) N/A (150,053)

Total financial liabilities  (87,800)  (150,053)

An analysis by maturities is provided in (b) below.

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates.

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis only for all financial assets and liabilities.

Group sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Consolidated  Interest rate risk

  + 1.0% - 1.0%

30 June 2016 Carrying
amount

Post Tax
Profit Other Equity

Post Tax
Profit Other Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash  14,194 99 - (99) -

At call deposits 192,197 1,345 - (1,345) -

Term deposits 209,075 1,464 - (1,464) -

Trade and other receivables 251,645 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (87,880) - - - -

Total increase/ (decrease)  2,908 - (2,908) -

PepinNini Minerals Limited

Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2016

Page 37

Note 4 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)  Market risk (continued)

Consolidated  Interest rate risk

  + 1.0% - 1.0%

30 June 2015 Carrying
amount

Post Tax
Profit Other Equity

Post Tax
Profit Other Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash  19,944 140 - (140) -

At call deposits 94,364 661 - (661) -

Term deposits 1,134,075 7,939 - (7,939) -

Trade and other receivables 400,655 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables and other
payables

(150,053)
- - - -

Total increase/ (decrease)  8,740 - (8,740) -

(iii) Foreign exchange risk

The group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from the United States Dollar and Argentine

Peso.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a

currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.

As at 30 June 2016 and 2015, the Group had immaterial exposure to foreign currency. As a result financial assets and financial

liabilities outstanding as at balance date are not sensitive to changes in exchange rates.